
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SONGAR ROSE Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 4/1/2S. Greene 528645 5/4246

 2 MINNESOTA ACE 1 Last start winner MAT, 22/05/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 7P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 537439 5/4126

 3 SUPER DOOPER Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R1, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1M. Tailby 508257 8/7195

 4 BLAZING KOHANA 1 Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4B. Moroney 552328 1/0151

 5 POPPY BLUEY Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 1P 5/1S. Sweeney 543240 4/3207

 6 KASATKINA Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 2P 1M 5P 5/1T. Desira 508575 11/9199

 7 MULWEE BANJO Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 3P 3M 4P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 6/1196

 8 CALL ME SMILEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 2P 1Y 2P 5/4J. Sheen 536372 2/0192

 9 MODULATING Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3C. Last 544052 2/1177

 10 KELLY'S OFFSIDER Last start placegetter TAR, 23/03/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 4Y 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0164

 11 MARVEL PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4J. York 532482 1/0156

 12 NAME ME 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 4P 5/3K. Bell 525626 2/199

 13 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 30/04/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 2P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/2156

 14 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R11, Y 8Y 3P 6P 5/1J. Mcfadyen 527316 5/3139

 15 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 8P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8117

 16 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Johnson 530708 7/5108

 17 SILKY Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4L. Walker 549772 1/0106

 18 NITRAM ROXY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R3, Y 6Y 4P 4P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/088

 19 EL GRAND DEANO Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 6P 5M 6P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/887

 20 DON'T TELL LINDY Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 4/281

 21 MEAN MACHINE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/178

 22 KIMMY CAMARO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAZING KOHANA 1 Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4B. Moroney 552328 1/0151

 2 POPPY BLUEY Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 1P 5/1S. Sweeney 543240 4/3207

 3 KASATKINA Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 2P 1M 5P 5/1T. Desira 508575 11/9199

 4 MULWEE BANJO Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 3P 3M 4P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 6/1196

 5 CALL ME SMILEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 2P 1Y 2P 5/4J. Sheen 536372 2/0192

 6 MODULATING Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3C. Last 544052 2/1177

 7 KELLY'S OFFSIDER Last start placegetter TAR, 23/03/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 4Y 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0164

 8 MARVEL PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4J. York 532482 1/0156

 9 NAME ME 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 4P 5/3K. Bell 525626 2/199

 10 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 30/04/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 2P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/2156

 11 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R11, Y 8Y 3P 6P 5/1J. Mcfadyen 527316 5/3139

 12 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 8P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8117

 13 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Johnson 530708 7/5108

 14 SILKY Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4L. Walker 549772 1/0106

 15 NITRAM ROXY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R3, Y 6Y 4P 4P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/088

 16 EL GRAND DEANO Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R6, P 6P 5M 6P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/887

 17 DON'T TELL LINDY Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 4/281

 18 MEAN MACHINE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/178

 19 KIMMY CAMARO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIBERTY ANNE Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 1P 4/1/2B. Keene 543958 6/4273

 2 MINNESOTA ACE 2 Last start winner MAT, 22/05/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 7P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 537439 5/4126

 3 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 6P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 528623 15/9123

 4 MANILA BRAE Last start placegetter TAR, 11/05/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1G. Ball 541965 5/3201

 5 TONIGHT Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1N. Goodwin 540453 4/3198

 6 BANG BANG BYE Last start placegetter BUL, 24/05/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4B. Moroney 537896 3/0178

 7 SWAN'S MAGIC Dropping in grade GAR, 21/05/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1K. Bell 531379 9/4213

 8 SNOOT Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 7P 5/1J. Miles 539838 5/4171

 9 ZIPPING LATTE Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 1P 5/1A. Yarnold 528604 5/3141

 10 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R11, Y 8Y 3P 6P 5/1J. Mcfadyen 527316 5/3139

 11 SWISHY GIRL Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1B. Smoothy 533465 5/3108

 12 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Johnson 530708 7/5108

 13 LEXIE TANGA Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R9, P 7P 4M 4M 5/2M. Sharman 497252 4/269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TARGARYEN JEWEL Last start winner GOS, 24/05/2022, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 5/4P. Mattress 549390 1/0151

 2 BLAZING KOHANA 2 Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4B. Moroney 552328 1/0151

 3 LITTLE SOPHIA Last start winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4C. Eaton 543284 1/0122

 4 ZULU FLAIR Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R1, P 1P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Magnisalis 540435 1/0110

 5 ANAHERA Last start winner MAT, 22/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4N. Goodwin 541837 1/0105

 6 MISS SILLAT Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3J. Magnisalis 542714 2/1201

 7 CALL ME SMILEY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 2P 1Y 2P 5/4J. Sheen 536372 2/0192

 8 DUNDAS DAWN Last start placegetter GOS, 24/05/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4C. Eaton 543283 1/0166

 9 MARVEL PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4J. York 532482 1/0156

 10 GRACE LILLY Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1153

 11 MISS TALLOWOOD Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 1/0150

 12 STRENGTH TO BURN 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 18/05/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4R. Wright 535422 2/0131

 13 NAME ME 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R7, P 3P 8P 4P 5/3K. Bell 525626 2/199

 14 TAKE TWO Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 6P 5/3C. Hensing 544335 2/1177

 15 PURE DEVIL Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3R. Browne 536361 2/1141

 16 SIMILAR FEATURES Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 3P 5/3P. Carrall 534531 2/1129

 17 SHAY SILLAT Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4J. Magnisalis 551575 1/0120

 18 CAN'T EXPLAIN Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3N. Hand 539943 2/1108

 19 ULTIMATE TWIST Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R9, P 6P 6Y 4P 5/4R. Walters 538403 1/0103

 20 APRIL RAIN Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4R. Patterson 535842 1/096

 21 NITRAM ROXY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R3, Y 6Y 4P 4P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/088

 22 SIMPLY ORSON Weighted points score KEM, 21/05/2022, R8, Y 4Y 6P 2Y 5/3B. Smoothy 543119 2/187

 23 MEAN MACHINE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/178

 24 SMILEY'S BOY Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3A. Foukkare 536374 2/178

 25 SUGAR HIT TOBY Weighted points score MAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4L. Kilby 532139 1/075

 26 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4B. Keene 543955 1/072

 27 KIMMY CAMARO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASSIC ARTIST Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 2/1/1T. Ball 530475 13/9210

 2 LENNY'S JAGGER Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R3, M 4M 4M 4M 2/1/1T. Pye 519698 11/6178

 3 PRINCE WYLDE Last start winner GOS, 24/05/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2C. Eaton 543282 11/10243

 4 SILVER RANGER Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 5P 3/1/2A. Woods 525205 7/6219

 5 KAPOW Dropping in grade GAR, 29/04/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 2P 3/1/2S. Smith 539837 14/13180

 6 HEY BORIS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/05/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/1G. Kedwell 537189 8/5213

 7 EVA'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 13/05/2022, R8, P 8P 4P 5P 3/1/1C. Eaton 527339 21/19135

 8 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 6P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 528623 15/9123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING STARSKY Last start placegetter GAR, 22/04/2022, R2, P 3P M/1J. Mackay 548195 0/0117

 2 PIZZA THIS Last start placegetter TAR, 18/05/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4Y M/1T. Pye 543259 0/0100

 3 SUGAR HIT LENNY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R1, P 2P 5P M/1J. York 550895 0/096

 4 KING DINO 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 3P 4Y M/1J. Sheen 552248 0/092

 5 MISS MIKADO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 14/05/2022, R1, P

GAR, 23/04/2022, R4, P

4P 3P 3P M/1P. Carrall 537598 0/0112

 6 ARMATREE SPARKLE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/04/2022, R2, P

GAR, 23/04/2022, R3, P

5P 2P 2P M/1M. Frankland-Shambler 542937 0/0102

 7 BELTONE MAGIC 1 First start M/1G. Greene 543300 0/00

 8 OUR GIRL BEC Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/05/2022, R1, P 6P M/1T. Ball 548354 0/042

 9 BELLA TANGA 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/05/2022, R1, P (FEL)P M/1M. Sharman 535338 0/00

6 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 25 May 2022 - 07:54 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD JOB BOB Last start winner MAT, 22/05/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 528628 13/2285

 2 HELLO DREAM Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R5, P 1P 4M 3M 4/1/2T. Macdonald 498875 14/6220

 3 BRINDLE BEAUTY Last start winner DUB, 21/05/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3J. Mackay 536321 4/1129

 4 LIBERTY PEARL Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 3M 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7216

 5 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1C. Murray 523776 7/4186

 6 ICHABOD MUDD Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4J. Mackay 544333 2/0184

 7 BONNIE GOLD Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4T. Desira 544425 3/0180

 8 COUSIN VINNIE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4A. Woods 543188 3/0177

 9 TRUDY JUDY Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4R. Barnden 530627 6/0237

 10 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 548377 4/0201

 11 SHE'S SHREWD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2N. Goodwin 537395 6/2192

 12 FAT BOY'S CHARM Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3M. Davidson 548370 3/1177

 13 OH SO ORSON Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 3P 5/2B. Smoothy 543116 3/2147

 14 SWEET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4J. Russell 535235 2/0140

 15 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score WPK, 05/02/2022, R7, C (FEL)C 5C 5Y 5/3C. Last 532823 5/1138

 16 STRENGTH TO BURN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3R. Wright 535422 2/1131

 17 ALLEGATION Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4S. Grey 545553 1/0131

 18 SUZIE'S FACE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 18/05/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1S. Burgis 534546 13/10121

 19 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/099
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRINDLE BEAUTY Last start winner DUB, 21/05/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3J. Mackay 536321 4/1129

 2 LIBERTY PEARL Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 3M 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7216

 3 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1C. Murray 523776 7/4186

 4 ICHABOD MUDD Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4J. Mackay 544333 2/0184

 5 BONNIE GOLD Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4T. Desira 544425 3/0180

 6 COUSIN VINNIE Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4A. Woods 543188 3/0177

 7 TRUDY JUDY Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4R. Barnden 530627 6/0237

 8 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 548377 4/0201

 9 SHE'S SHREWD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2N. Goodwin 537395 6/2192

 10 FAT BOY'S CHARM Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3M. Davidson 548370 3/1177

 11 OH SO ORSON Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 3P 5/2B. Smoothy 543116 3/2147

 12 SWEET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4J. Russell 535235 2/0140

 13 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score WPK, 05/02/2022, R7, C (FEL)C 5C 5Y 5/3C. Last 532823 5/1138

 14 STRENGTH TO BURN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3R. Wright 535422 2/1131

 15 ALLEGATION Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4S. Grey 545553 1/0131

 16 SUZIE'S FACE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 18/05/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1S. Burgis 534546 13/10121

 17 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/099
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P MDN 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS MIKADO 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 14/05/2022, R1, P

GAR, 23/04/2022, R4, P

4P 3P 3P M/1P. Carrall 537598 0/0112

 2 SUGAR JACK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 14/05/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 5P M/1R. Browne 543976 0/0118

 3 BELMONT BULLET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 27/04/2022, R1, P 6C 2P M/1J. Mcfadyen 547847 0/092

 4 STAGGER OUT ELLY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 22/04/2022, R2, P 6P (FEL)P 2P M/1P. Strutt 545209 0/092

 5 TARAWI LOLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 10/05/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 2P M/1L. Atchison 550859 0/088

 6 TONY PEPPERONI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 07/05/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 6P M/1A. Ivers 550485 0/079

 7 MIGHTY BOOMER First start M/1M. Davidson 551013 0/00

 8 JUST NATURALLY Weighted points score GOS, 24/05/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 4P M/1G. Case 545018 0/086

 9 REV UP POPPY Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 4P M/1K. Sanderson 539424 0/080
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YARELI BALE Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 5P 5/2K. Bell 538681 3/2204

 2 STAGGER OUT LEE Last start winner GAR, 21/05/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2P. Strutt 545211 3/2189

 3 MAJOR CONTROL Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 1P 5/2S. Bell 529737 4/2234

 4 SWEET ZEAL 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4J. Russell 535235 2/0140

 5 PLODDER Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2R. Walters 522200 5/2123

 6 TEMPTATION CRAZE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/099

 7 POCKET MONEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 13/05/2022, R3, P 4P 1P 1P 5/2D. Irwin 543357 6/2252

 8 CUNDLE KATE Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3R. Wright 540245 8/1222

 9 SHE'S SHREWD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2N. Goodwin 537395 6/2192

 10 BELLA NINETEEN Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4T. Macdonald 538708 5/0180

 11 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4N. Hand 533647 7/0168

 12 RUNWAY MESSI Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1N. Macdonald 530497 8/4126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 1 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R1, P 5P 1P 2P 1/1W. Slade 536383 18/17354
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SONGAR HOLLY Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 2P 3/1/1S. Greene 543302 6/5297

 2 HEY BORIS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/05/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/1G. Kedwell 537189 8/5213

 3 LATELY Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R10, Y 6Y 2Y 1P 3/1/2J. Miles 507764 21/20212
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P M 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUGAR HIT LENNY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R1, P 2P 5P M/1J. York 550895 0/096

 2 KING DINO 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 3P 4Y M/1J. Sheen 552248 0/092

 3 BEE LIKE LEXI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/01/2022, R1, P

GAR, 22/01/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 3P M/1S. Kedwell 539022 0/0114

 4 NAMAJUNAS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 21/04/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1P. Strutt 540960 0/066

 5 BELTONE MAGIC 2 First start M/1G. Greene 543300 0/00

 6 APRICOT DELIGHT Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 7P M/1A. Woods 545212 0/033

 7 BELLA TANGA 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/05/2022, R1, P (FEL)P M/1M. Sharman 535338 0/00

 8 CALABRIA MIA Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 5P M/1R. White 540604 0/064

 9 JACKEY'S HIPPY Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R1, Y 4Y 6P 5P M/1M. Bretherton 540452 0/062

 10 SHUT THE DOOR Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R2, P 7P 7Y M/1L. Davis 548419 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING EVE Weighted points score WPK, 30/04/2022, R10, C 3C 7P 3P 3/1/1J. Mackay 539872 9/7254

 2 SMOOTH JACK Weighted points score GAR, 07/05/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 3/1/2M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 7/5207
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 May 2022

P 4 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUZIE'S FACE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 18/05/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 4/1/2S. Burgis 534546 13/0121
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